ACT 194

S. B. 855.

A Bill for an Act Relating to Limitations of Actions and Amending Chapter 241 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 241 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by adding a new section to be numbered and to read as follows:

"Sec. 241-7.1. Limitation of action for damages based on professional services or licensed construction to improve real property. No action to recover damages for any injury to property, real or personal, or for bodily injury or wrongful death, arising out of any condition of an improvement to real property, nor any action for contribution or indemnity for damages sustained on account of such injury, shall be brought against any registered and/or duly licensed person performing or furnishing professional or licensed services in the design, planning, supervision, or observation of construction or construction of such improvement to real property more than two years after cause of action has accrued, but in any event not more than ten years after the performance or furnishing of such services except

ACT 194

that this provision shall not apply to surveyors for their own errors in boundary surveys."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 4, 1967.)